RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE OF BUSINESS LICENSE FEES CONTAINED IN APPENDIX 276, SECTION A275-1 OF THE ROCKWOOD CITY CODE

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-001

WHEREAS, Chapter 126, Section 126-11 of the Rockwood City Code provides that fees for business licenses shall be set by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the fees for licenses that are listed in Appendix 275, section A275-1 of the Rockwood City Code.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Appendix 275, section A275-1 of the Rockwood City Code is amended to provide as follows:

"CITY OF ROCKWOOD ANNUAL BUSINESS FEE SCHEDULE

\$50 unless otherwise indicated"

Said Resolution made by Council Member	and	seconded	by	Council	Member
- -					
Ayes: Mayor Cox and Council members Bennett, Cramptor	ı, Grz	ywacz, Joa	aqui	n and Wa	sner
Nays:)))
Absent:					
Abstained:		-			
Said Resolution passed this 6th day of March Rockwood City Council.	61	24	lar ı	meeting o	f the

CERTIFICATION

 Act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the Minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been available as required by said Act.

Colleen Oney Rockwood City Clerk